
Your workplace or L&L
will be closed over
Christmas and New Year
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Merry Christmas and
Happy New Year 

Your workplace or L&L will be closed for
Christmas and the New Year.

Endeavour Foundation wrote this Easy
Read. 

When you see the word we or us it means
Endeavour Foundation. 

We have put hard words in bold. 

This means the letters are thicker and
darker. 

We explain what these words mean.

This means you will have some time off. 
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Your Support Worker will let you know when you
can come back to your L&L.

Learning and Lifestyle Hubs

Your leader will be able to tell you when you will
not have to come to work.

Work

Your work place will be closed over Christmas
and New Year.

Your L&L will be closed over Christmas and
New Year.
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We will still be here to support you.

If you are going away, you or your support
person need to let us know.

If we support you in your home, this will not
change over Christmas and New Year.

Supported Independent Living (SIL)

Your support person can help you to pack if you
are going away,



Merry Christmas and a Happy
New Year from Endeavour
Foundation!

If we take you out into your local community, we
can still help over Christmas and New Year.

Community Access
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If you are away from your Endeavour
Foundation house for more than one week, you
will not pay for food or laundry.

Speak to your support person about what you
need.


